AMENDMENT NO. 8
to
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NO. C2087
between
CENTRAL BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
and
PACIFICA SERVICES, INC.
for
INDEPENDENT PACIFICA SERVICES FOR TECHNICAL OPERATIONS -

Effective June 25, 2012, the Central Basin Municipal Water District, herein
“DISTRICT” and Pacifica Services, Inc., herein “PACIFICA” agree as follows:

SECTION 1 - PURPOSE

The DISTRICT retained PACIFICA to provide Independent PACIFICA Services
for Technical Operations pursuant to the services described in Exhibit “A” under
Agreement No. C2087 dated October 1, 2007 herein called “Original Agreement”.
PACIFICA will determine the method, details and means of performing the services.
The parties subsequently modified the “Original Agreement” through “Amendment
Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7”. The parties desire to modify the “Original Agreement”,
“Amendment Nos. 1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6 and 7” to reflect an extended term.

SECTION 2 - AMENDED TERM
This amendment adds an extension of a minimum of 60 days to the contract.

Section 2 of the “Original Agreement” shall be amended to read as follows:

“SECTION 2 - TERM

The term of this Agreement shall be commencing October 1, 2007 and
concluding August 31, 2012 or until such time that the Request for Qualification
(RFQ) process including consultant selection is completed.”

SECTION 3 - OTHER
Except as provided herein, the “Original Agreement” is affirmed.

/
"

Agrecment No, C2087, A8, Page 1 of 2




IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment
No. 8 to be executed the date first written above.

APPROVED:

Central Basin Municipal Water District

Date: 7/ /// [~

APPROVED:
(“PACIFICA™)

A}

4 i
K
;(cnﬂtfﬁ SERVICES, INC.

Name: Mike Sission

Title: Vice President Date: Q;g;/%

Agreement No. C2087, A8, Page 2 of 2




	Contract
	Contract1



